




































































AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts
required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please
note that specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen mochten, nehmen Sie
bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem
ortlichen Fachhéndler, Bezlglich der Angaben, der
Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen
vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de
rechange Tamiya, amenez cette liste & votre point de vente
Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez
noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE 19805895  3x20mm Screw (MA1 x10) 19805664  3x30mm Screw (MC1 x2)
11825537 Body 19805636  3x6mm Screw (MA2 x2) 19805859  3x15mm Screw (MC2 x4)
11825538  Sub Body 50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA3 x10) 19805556  2xBmm Screw (MC3 x10)
10335134  Chassis 50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MA4 x5) 19805626  8mm Ball (MC4 x4)
10005519 A Parts (A1-Ad) 19808090  5x5mm Grub Screw (MAS x5) 13455325  Rear Propeller Joint (MC5)
10005520 B Parts (B1-B12) 50576 3mm Grub Screw (MAS x10) 19805483  Axle Shaft (Long & Short) (MC6 & MC7, 1 pc. each)
10005521 C Parts (C1-C5) 12300010 *2 9mm Washer (MA7) 14135042  Universal Joint (MC8)
10005522 *1 D Parts (Sus. Arms) (D1-D14, 1 pc.) 50380 E-ring Set (MA8 x7...etc.) 19805482  Diff. Cover Bag
19005741 D Parts (Body Mounts) (D1 & D4) 10555015 1150 Plastic Bearing (MA9 x10) 12T Bevel Gear (MC9) x1  Rear Diff. Spur Gear (MC10)x1
10005523  E Parts (E1-E6) 19805185 850 Metal Bearing (MA10 x2) Rear Diff. Cover (MC11)x1
19005422 G Parts Bag 19804345  6mm Ball Nut (MA11 x10) 50573 2xBmm Tapping Screw (MD1 x10)
G Parts (G1-G5) x1 32T Gear x1 19805624  6mm Ball Connector & 6mm Ball Nut 50597 Damper O-ring (Red, MD2 x10)
Front Diff. Cover x1  Front Diff. Spur Gear x1 (MA11 & MA12, 2 pcs. each) 50600 C.MA. Mini Shock Unit Il Qil Seal (MD3 x6)
Spur Gear x1 50592 5mm Ball Connector (MA13 x10) 13455323 *2 Damper Shaft (MD4)
19005908 H & K Parts (H1, H2, K1-K5) 19415009  Shaft Bag 19805485  Front Coil Spring (MD5 x2)
19115225 L Parts (L1-L7) 5x34mm Shaft (MA15) x1  3x35mm Threaded Shaft (MBS} x2 19805484  Rear Coil Spring (MD6 x2)
19115264 *1 M Parts (M1-M5 2 pcs.) 4x37mm Shaft (MB6) x2 4x22mm Shaft (MB7) x2 19804159  3x10mm Screw (ME1 x10)
50599  *1 W Parts (W1-W3, 2 pcs.) 3x50mm Threaded Shaft (MES) x1 19804394  2,6x10mm Binding Screw (ME2 x5)
50705 TA03 Knuckle Arm 13555099  5x60mm Shaft (MA14) 19805758  2mm Washer (ME3 x5)
19335205 Wheels (4 pcs.) 14135043  Propeller Shaft (MA16) 19805557  4mm Flange Lock Nut (ME4 x4)
19445529  Tires (4 pcs.) 13455324  Front Propeller Joint (MA17) 15310002  3x50mm Threaded Shaft (ME5 x1)
53909 Tamiya LED Light Unit (TLU-01) 50354 16T, 17T AV Pinion Gear Set (MA18...etc.) 50594 2x10mm Shaft (ME6 x10)
LED Light Unit x1  LED Light {¢5 White) x1 50602 “1 Diff. Bevel Gear Set 50197 Snap Pin Set (ME8 x10, MF2 x5)
LED Light (#5Red) x1 Branch Cable x1 Star Shaft (MA19) x1  Large Bevel Gear (MA20) x2 19808125  2.6x6mm Flat Screw (MF1 x5)
Cable Clip x4 Nylon Band x4 Small Bevel Gear (MA21)x3  9mm Washer (MA7)  x2 19808058  2xB6mm Tapping Screw (MF2 x10)
Double-Sided Tape x2 14305125  Motor Plate (MA22) 50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
17254340  LED Light Unit 50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, MAG x4) 50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
53910 Tamiya LED Light {5 White) 19805629  3x12mm Tapping Screw (MB1 x4) 87099 Cera-Grease HG
53911 Tamiya LED Light (¢ 5 Red) 50585 4x10mm Step Screw (MB2 x5) 45041 ESC TEU-104BK
17254343  Branch Cable 50582 3x14mm Step Screw (MB3 x5) Instructions x1 ESC (TEU-104BK) x1
19400428  Cable Clip (4 pcs.) 50586 3mm Washer (MB4 x15) 540-J Motor
19401566  Metal Parts Bag A 15725015 "1 1510 Metal Bearing (MBS x1) 16095003  Antenna Pipe (30cm)
19401456  Metal Parts Bag B 19805240  3mm O-ring (Black, MBS x7) 19495556  Sticker & Masking Seal
19401567  Metal Parts Bag C 15305013  Tie-rod (MB10) 11050954  Instructions
19415224  Metal Parts Bag D 51216 Drive Shaft (MB11 x2)
19401458 Metal Parts Bag E 19805368  Gear Box Joint (Long & Short) (MB12 & MB13, 1 pc. each) " Requires 2 sets for one car.
19401568 Body Metal Parts Bag 19808167  Wheel Axle (MB14 x2) "2 Requires 4 sets for one car.
. T | mpm— P, A S LA e P i el
EREREERICDOLT BEROLAREDBEN FON— K EpsicEMEs, | () T422-8610 BETRAX BERG-7T
1M =T ] B2 4 15 T o mmo— p = B BREHEIP hAFI—Y—ERR
Rir—Iv, B, ek, BRI —F BEESTTRALE . = =
For use in Japan only! Tl RAAEFRICHEREES LHEEEORLILE OBE | (speabeRESES) #E054-283-0003

*ERmEELLEY, ThLiAIR. &
DAFvh—HEshichAa<—
B—EZAMRETTIEXNRETE
T Efe. YHAHRET—H—EAILE
BOINTSBSE. GR2OBFETT
ANTHTEHNTEERT. HLLIEY
HHUAZR—HY—ERAETERVED
BLIEEL,

£-00810-9-1118, MMAESR- () 2=V THWALIEEL,

@ (&3 MO TRIAEE)

N=URRICMATHFIEFHE (315M) EoRIBLEH
hid, BEERRER—LA—-JEIREIIRICLDTENE
BRIFVELET.

@ (2=ZvH—FOTHIEE)

FEPA—FECHAOES. A& TEESMMBAOOE
BIERLLLAVET, CREXIBEBERIIR—LA—ILY
HBEIFLELET,

#m03-3899-3765 (ME~E®HEE)

R ES /T Ep8:00~20:00 +. B. #2Ep-8:00~17:00

L HRET—F—ERT FLRY

: http://tamiya.com/japan/customer/cs_top.htm

e o G 7 | P B ol (R R R R -577F [ 5507 14135042

3X30mmALE R (2A) v eeernen <+++=157F9 (15064 19805664

IR ISMMALE R (K] - - omrremrrs e 2109 ( 2007 19805859

R/C 2% BmnFLEZ (10F) v eevreevcrnnessvnnananecanananenee 178/ ( 17075 19805556

ITEM 58457 B — L (M) v e v 2830 2707 19805626
giioy{pj‘g(m)gmml R)nI]:13§15224

- - - OV EFIAILATI resrarsrrarrarseresrenersees 3360 [ 32077) 19805485

AWDA 71— FA—(CC-01rvy—2) ‘;1::%,(”,7\72?;;2*} ............................. 336 [ 3207 19805484

— . — e SIN—is 1 Fassessarasirarasataaarans ceress <157 (1500 13455323

)‘Jll‘lZTZ’ /\/“/ '7—:E7 406 {EFEE - 7 ......................................... 558%' 5607 1%01453
;xsgmmﬁﬁv?acg|~(1:{:)---‘--‘---‘---‘---‘- - g?g |an:1gga4um§

4132010463 DT, T Eh WE ST CEHENETOTI TR > 10mm ALTOFE) srrrmnrrncrnersrraenrennens =231 ( 220F 911 15!
it 20104E3F B ED £0T il RO HEHEXET et dhnE TITHRT AMT ST Oy By b (E) - e -<-189M ( 1807 198 7
il BUAME i SEo—-F 2Ty S —(SH) r s rasraanrisnsisnsaanssassaeassea s 210 [ 20080 19805758
TSR o 1001008 09808 0 S R 2,940/ (2,800 11825537 2.6X10mm/ A FE R (5] rereereertrrsaiieienienianianas 273F 2607 19804394
BHARF A rrrevsnsavassnrsrasrnnrarrsnnnrvnsensnssvrne iQOIE( go0R) 11825588 26X6MT Sy b EA(SF]veeraveariantaaianias i 230/ (21073 19808125
b 1,386F9 (1,32075) 10335134 B e < A [ R 210M ( 20075 19808058
AIN—"Yerasssnsaraananns srsssasssssacssassassnsss-B0IM [ 2403 10005519 Bk o O sersssssasssessaa s8I0 1 gonmy 19401568
BIS—Ys-ns 619 ( 53073 10005520 FTFFINAF(30m)seeeccrnacenass seraseraaseraseea 283 (2708 16095003
L s e S e e Pl R e 630/ [ s00F3) 10005521 P& s D o 2 | PR 5007 19495556
DIA—"Y (M AT — L BB 1M v v veerresennnrneneenssee s 7770 {74079 10005522 BRBAE v 630F (6007 11050954

D;f—‘/(jﬁr«'?'?/ &8 &)

sesrassrasesssBIOM

470F3) 19005741
750F3) 10005523
[ 650F3) 19005422

493/ (

T ORICHIERPEMDIEHDRCANT IN—Y, # T3 N—VHRBEThTWET, &
IS OEBREETR, TN AFIT - —EATEEVROTEL.

-735F3 ( 700F3) 19005908
-598M [ s70/ 19115225 e BUAMNE AaiE X H20-F
[ R P - 4 R L L 924/ | 830F2) 19115264 F e B L TR 1,260/ (1. 11F‘:l1240F':_| OP.689
A — LA+ vevevreenaniaitiiiiitiiiiii 029970 ( 0500) 19335205 w;t—v(zﬂz\m---u--~--~---u--u--u---u--uszsﬂ: SP.599
9{4\714*\ ............................................ 1 260':] 1,206 ]FI: '19445529 } 'yjjtf ....................................... lI]; E SPTGS
LEDS A h Ly b (TLU-Q1)«reerererenrrnnnnssasnessee2,100M (2,00075) 17254340 L 2 F AL 2 F(1.5m- 2.5mm),3 X 3nn-1 R (40E) - 21073 ( SP.38
o - 420/ ( 400/ 17254343 FiT 7] 1 W00M 120 SPAT1
G =AY D — () s 2t smscainasenasiasitinnesnes 262F9 ( 25075 19400429 AFu TE AR ANSE) - - - - ( 20073 90F9 SP.197
LEEEA- s rrrrrsrssentssitsatniaaiias seesenaeses] 4490 () 3807 19401566 16T 1TTE S G 2/ arrvacrorsnvianes { 1“’J'l']-12l?.‘F‘:i SP.354
N ( B60F) 14135043 A DA T s e vsbin i pa e d S8 W R A S i { 100F9) 90 SP.380
{ 260F3) 13455324 2X8mnA w £ TEZ(10FK) - 100F%) 80F) SP.573
[ 120/ 14305125 26X10mmR v £ S Z (5] ---- 10079 80P SP.575
320r3) 19415009 30A E R (T0fH) o v vevrrovravrnanaenennnnnneen 210 ( 20079 80P SP.576
(5 34mm 4 37mm+4X22mm=/ 4 7 .3 50mm+3 X 35mm@ & v 7 b ‘I““b‘J 3X10mmR v /T EX(10FR) seerreverreneseerenne s 105/ ( 100F B0 SP.5T7
TS0 S A7 U S (TOl) s v anesinraneasnivnn s savansvass 270F5) 10555015 IX14mERT R o o T E R (5F) e v eenmrereraananann 105 ( 100F9) 80F  SP.582
BSOA R JU(HE) xserreranssrrsansie 120/ 19805185 A4X10mmERFE Z (5]} - erevevrrrnnnrrnnaeenae e 1578 (150 80P SP.585
S 00wy b (TaA) s o vseme sy gt e diaen [ 200M) 13555099 3mn7 y S — (154 s = v s v e s e 105A3 ( 100P1) 80F1  SP.586
SmnA ER (5@ »eveere e { 2303 19808090 SmmkZ 00— f—:bnoim LK s ( 300M) 80F SP.592
3% 20mmALE R (10FR) === -+ [ 210f9) 19805895 2x10m + 7 F(10%F)-- [ 150F9) 80F3 SP.594
IxommALE R (23] e eeenns (1603 19805636 FAAI FO0EK) e (15077 80 SP.595
ommF S — (1) e e * 120F4) 12300010 3mmO ') 2/ 4 (e 10/} + v e e 150/ 80F SP.597
6mn 0 —R—jb.6mn O —F— b7 v HENE) ---------- 283/ ( 270F5) 19805624 AN — Il () ee e erie it [ 200F) 80  SP.600
émmEEl F—IbF v F(10{E {430/ 19804345 AANEATNE), K AE) ANV v 7+ HEDL ST w2y — 280315 (30079 90/  SP.602
------------ -++1,092F (1,04075) 19401456 ESA 77 F2F) 25M3 [ 500701201 SP.1216
R E(EME) v e e 5463 [ 52075 19805368 12605 18— — U AT U 2 (2)x+=vreeeveernena 735/ ( 70079 120 OP.65
HA—ILT 91»[2:‘4‘:)-‘----”“-”-- sesranssssanrane s 4720 ( 450F9) 19808167 YAV EIR—F IS T Y berveereaeniee 7350 { 700F1) 240 OP.443
B = R L B~ T T R PP 157 ( 150/ 15305013 SA by P 3,570/ (340079 2000 OP.909
1510 A S L (1A o vrrerrarnaeeeanes ceeereeen 231 (22009 15725015 LEDS A b (5 -Ef)reerrees seereeseaneneaes 8409 ( 800FT1 1201 OP.S10
IX12mE v B TR (AF) - e rmrme v 178F3 ( 17073 19805629 LEDS o | (@5-gR) -~~~ wovmvmmiasiimiaciniins 840F3 ( 800791120/ OP.911
3mnO ) A (BT[] e et raaeiaeianaeraeaaee s 126 0 12073 19805240 S AHG s reersasssssssnsnsassiassasssaeee 5040 | 48079 140/ 87099
E R R LT PP PP | 344 (1,28075) 19401567
U F7ANRN— VT 7F 5 UTNTASILF R (EE) -----546 | 520/ 19805482 GERHCOWT ) ImEARR TN TV AR, EEARNICPETYT. $aE2EU LT F
FOANy 7 FRFAEIFR] o vveerreraiesassanaan 567 | 540F9) 19805483 XOBE, BEELER (ES) KW TERTY. BROSHHS5000ME@BASHE. &
UPTORS T A horrrerrnre s 273M [ 26075 13455325 HigY—EREBVET.

24

58457 RCC MB Unimog 406 Series U800 (CC-01) (11050954)



	ﾎﾞﾃﾞｨ作成
	部品図
	部品ｶｰﾄﾞ



